

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3182/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 04/10/2004 in OSA No.172/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

G. RAMACHANDRA REDDY & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office
report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9624 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 14/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gauri Ghuman, Adv.
for Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Other side has no objection.

Petitioners may file Rejoinder Affidavit before 21st
March, 2007.

List the matters on 21st March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar