

h

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3182/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2004 in OSA No. 172/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

G. RAMACHANDRA REDDY & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9624 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.(NP)

Respondents

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter, list after one week.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master